503018206 10/14/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3064807

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА					
		Name	Execution Date			
TODD HERLITZ	10/13/2014					
EMILY BYRNE			10/13/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A					
Name:	RADIO					
Street Address:	6515 WEST GRAND AVENUE					
City:	CHICAGO					
State/Country:	ILLINO	S				
Postal Code:	60707					
	Cotol: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		14492955				
CORRESPONDENCE DA		(000)750,0007				
Fax Number:		(202)756-8087 t he e-mail address first; if that is	unquagastul it will be cant			
		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be				
Email:		pdocketmwe@mwe.com				
Correspondent Name:						
Address Line 1:		500 NORTH CAPITAL ST., N.W.				
Address Line 4:		WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	091161-0701				

MATTHEW J. GRYZLO NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /Matthew J. Gryzlo/ 10/14/2014 DATE SIGNED: **Total Attachments: 2** source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Application No. 14/492,955

Filed: September 22, 2014

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and hereby assign to **Radio Flyer Inc.**, with offices at 6515 West Grand Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60707, US, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Patent, titled MULTIPURPOSE WAGON, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignee and its assignees all rights therein, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefore.

Date 19/13/2014 MM Kacing
Tødd Hérlitz
STATE OF LITMO[5]
STATE OF <u>Illino(6</u>) COUNTY OF <u>(Dk</u>) SS:
On this $\underline{344}$ day of $\underline{0000000}$, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Todd Herlitz, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set
forth. {SEAI} OFFICIAL SEAL {SEAI} CLAUDIA VARGAS Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oct 29, 2017 Page 1 of 2
DM_US 55573628-1.091161.0701

PATENT REEL: 033947 FRAME: 0177

Date 10/13/14

illines.

Emily Byme

STATE OF Illinois) ss:) COUNTY OF COOL

	<u> </u>	1		
	OFFICIAL SEAL	R	(laitata Vara>	
	CLAUDIA VARGAS Notary Public - State of Illinois	L .	<u> </u>	
	My Commission Expires Oct 29, 2017	∮		
{SEAL}	}~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	-		

DM_US 55573628-1.091161.0701

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033947 FRAME: 0178

RECORDED: 10/14/2014